570 West Lambert Road, Suite M, Brea, CA 92821
TEL: 714-255-9186  FAX: 714-255-9291
American Accurate Components, Inc.
1
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors Products – NPO, X7R, Y5V
HOW TO ORDER
0603 N 101 J 500 N T
              Packaging Code
              T = 7” reel/paper tape B = Bulk
              Termination
              N = Ag/Ni/SnPb
B = Cu/Ni/SnPb
L = Ag/Ni/Sn
C = Cu/Ni/Sn
              Voltage (VDCW)
              100 = 10V
160 = 16V
250 = 25V
500 = 50V
101 = 100V
201 = 200V
251 = 250V
501 = 500V
102 = 1000V
              Capacitance Tolerance (EIA Code)
              B = ±0.1pF
C = ±0.25pF
D = ±0.50pF
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Z = -20+80%
              Capacitance
              Two significant digits followed by # of zeros
(e.g. 101 = 100pF, 102 = 1000pF, 103 = 10nF)
              Dielectric
              N = COG (NPO) B = X7R F = Y5V
              Size Code
              0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1804
1812
APPLICATIONS
∗   LC and RC tuned circuit
∗   Filtering, Timing, & Blocking
∗   Coupling & Bypassing
∗   Frequency discriminating
∗   Decoupling
SCHEMATIC
NPO X7R Y5V
∗   Ultra-stable
∗   Low dissipation factor